LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
THURSDAY. APRIL 18. 2024

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 111

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 60, 195, 277, 301, 342, 413, 445, 452, 467

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 64 NATR-FAV, TO H&G

15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

SCR 3 NATR-FAV SCR 14 NATR-FAV
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 48 H&G-FAV, TO CL&P HB 862 EDUC-FAV
HB 49 H&G-FAV, TO CL&P HB 869 H&W-W/ AMD
HB 169 NATR-W/ AMD HB 872 EDUC-FAV
HB 252 EDUC-FAV HB 883 H&W-W/ AMD
HB 442  H&G-W/ AMD HB 888 H&G-W/ AMD
HB 550 EDUC-W/AMD HB 899 H&W-FAV
HB 629 EDUC-W/ AMD HB 926 H&G-W/ AMD
HB 849  H&W-W/ AMD HB 940 EDUC-W/AMD, W/REC W&M

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/18/2024

HCR 25, 48

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HR 2

HCR 18, 33, 44, 46, 53

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/18/2024

HB 6, 88, 238, 372, 446, 638, 803, 808, 814, 825, 837, 845,
846, 857, 861, 866, 871, 880, 884, 892, 913, 933, 950, 953,
967, 968

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 5, 67, 189, 228, 340, 363, 443, 545, 601, 603, 693, 704,
743, 756, 795, 806, 810, 813, 819, 823, 828, 839, 851, 856,
868, 874, 891, 917, 952, 958

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SB 65
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SB 273

SB 121

SB 255

SB 1, 2, 3, 4

SB 45, 53, 67, 204, 260, 375

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/18/2024
HB 43, 643

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/22/2024
HB 836

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/23/2024
HB 744

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 924

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 231, 262, 312, 341, 400, 452, 532, 565,
697, 882, 942
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DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 18, 2024

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [2 items]

1. HCR25

2. HCR48

BOURRIAQUE

WRIGHT

COASTAL RESOURCES Approves the annual
state integrated coastal protection plan for Fiscal
Y ear 2025, as adopted by the Coastal Protection
and Restoration Authority Board

HIGHWAYSINTERSTATE Urges and requests
the Department of Transportation and
Development to study 1-12 express tolling
operations compared to how other states
implement expresstolling

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [26 itemg]

1.

10.

HB6

HB88

HB238

HB372

HB446

HB638

HBB803

HB808

HB814

HB825

CHENEVERT

MELERINE

ECHOLS

CREWS

HILFERTY

MUSCARELLO

MUSCARELLO

MIKE JOHNSON

YOUNG

ROMERO

SCHOOL S (Constitutional Amendment) Grants
any legidatively created public school system the
same treatment and authority granted to parishes
for purposes of minimum foundation program
funding and local taxing authority

CIVIL/VENUE Providesfor venue for actions
involving certain insurers

AGRICULTURE Providesrelative to agriculture
land protection against foreign adversaries

HEALTH CARE/PROVIDERS Provides
relative to patient wait time for the provision of
emergency care

PUBLIC MEETINGS Providesrelative to
notifications of public meetings and duties of
public bodies and the commissioner of
administration relative thereto

PRIVATE SECURITY Providesrelative to
entities practicing as licensed private security
businesses

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to
interruption of prescription and venue

CEMETERIES Regulates the operation of
abandoned cemeteries

BARBERS Provides for student age requirements
for barber college admissions

MTR VEHICLE/TRUCK REGS Provides
relative to dump trucks



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

HB837

HB845

HBB846

HB857

HB861

HBB866

HB871

HBB880

HB884

HB892

HB913

HB933

HB950

HB953

EMERSON

DESHOTEL

KNOX

ROBBY CARTER

FONTENOT

AMEDEE

CHANCE HENRY

SCHAMERHORN

HUGHES

WRIGHT

SELDERS

BAYHAM

WILDER

FONTENOT

TAX APPEAL S'BOARD Raisesthe limit on the
value of claims approved by the Board of Tax
Appealsthat are to be paid from current tax
collections

PROCUREMENT Providesrelative to
procurement of information technology

FISCAL CONTROL S Providesrelative to
reporting on federal and state funding of mental
health services

CAPITAL OUTLAY Expands the class of
parishes eligible for awaiver of a matching funds
requirement for capital outlay projects

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Provides
relative to regional economic development
organizations

LIABILITY/CIVIL Providesrdativeto the
refusal of certain medical services

TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Providesfor
procedures for the collection of delinquent ad
valorem taxes and statutory impositions, tax
auctions, tax auction certificates, and the
redemption of certain property

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Provides
with respect to the renewal of truck registrations

PROCUREMENT Providesrelative to
procurement of certain services by public
postsecondary education management boards

COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides
relative to the formation and administration of
decentralized unincorporated nonprofit
associations

UTILITIES Provides for transparency for utility
bills

HORTICUL TURE Provides with respect to retail
florists and wholesa e florists

TRANSPORTATION Providesrelative to
towing vehicle and axle weight limits

CONTRACTORS Providesrelative to life safety
and property protection and conveyance devices



25. HB967 RISER RETIREMENT/TEACHERS Providesfor the
reemployment of retirees of the Teachers
Retirement System of Louisianain critical
shortage positions

26. HB968 BRYANT INSURERS Provides relative to liability
insurance for arborists

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB43 BACALA RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL POL Provides
relative to contributions to and the administration
of the Municipal Police Employees Retirement
System

2. HB643 HUGHES HOUSING/AUTHORITIES Providesrelative to
the membership of the Housing Authority of New
Orleans



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 22, 2024

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB836

MCFARLAND

LOCAL FINANCE Provides that certain non-
debt-forming concession agreements and other
obligations are not deemed as debt requiring
approval of the State Bond Commission



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 23, 2024

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB744 GLORIOSO RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides
relative to part-time reemployment of retireesin
the Municipal Employees’ Retirement System



DATE: Apr 17, 2024
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME. 540 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

TODAYS DATE: Apr 17, 2024
TIME: 5:40 PM

THURSDAY, APRIL 18, 2024 R 21

PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HCR64

Orgeron

MORNING HOUR 15

NATR-FAV, TO H&G

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR3

SCR14

Mizell

Hensgens

MORNING HOUR 16

NATR-FAV
NATR-FAV

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB48 Bacala H&G-FAV, TO CL&P
HB49 Bacala H&G-FAV, TO CL&P
HB169  Carter, Robby NATR-W/ AMD
HB252  Johnson, Mike EDUC-FAV

HB442  Carter, Robby H&G-W/ AMD
HB550 Amedee EDUC-W/ AMD
HB629  Phelps EDUC-W/ AMD
HB849 lig H&W-W/ AMD
HB862  Hughes EDUC-FAV

HB869  Phelps H&W-W/ AMD
HB872  Miller, D. EDUC-FAV

HB883  Phelps H&W-W/ AMD
HB888  Stagni H&G-W/ AMD
HB899  Wright H&W-FAV

HB926  Lyons H&G-W/ AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, APRIL 18, 2024

TODAYS DATE: Apr 17, 2024

TIME: 5:40 PM
LEG. DAY: 21
PAGE: 2

HB940

Turner

EDUC-W/AMD, W/REC

WE&M



